
S. 
No 

2 

1 

3 

5 

7 

8 

11 

10 

REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP) 

4 Equipment ID & Barcode 

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER) 

Particulars 

Name of District 

Name of Hospital 

6 Warranty details (Yes/No) 

800 

PROFORMA 

Date of purchase / Year of manufacture 
Installation Date 

Action taken 

Name of Equipment with Make, Model Make: B-BRAUN 
and Serial Number 

*AMCI CAMC Period agreed at the dme 
of purchase 
Date of breakdown(Date of registration of 
complaint through email/ Toll free) 

Present status of the equipment (Fully 
damaged / partially damaged) 
Recommendations for repair 
(required service details) 

Ernakulam 

12 Cost of spares (specify parts and cost) 

GH ERNAKULAM 

Equipment: DIALYSIS MACHINE 

Details 

Model: DIALOG+ 
Sr.no: 10413 

87378 & 0710116 

15-11-2012 

No warranty 

No AMCICAMC 

26-12-2023 (Toll Free) 
Checked the machine and found that 
SMPS, blood pump roller, analogue 
board, gas pump, FPA&FPE, PMV 
Valve, VUBE Valve, single holder, PE 
Pressure sensor, LX800 Motherboard, 
motor for piston pump are defective. 
Enquired the spare. 
Fully damaged 

Not recommending for repair. 

Retainer tube green-1 No.-Rs.1,405 
Dialyser coupling blue-1No -Rs.9,220 
LX 800 motherboard- 1No-Rs 115,895 
Pressure sensor-1 No- Rs 14,166 

Solenoid valve-1No-Rs 19,841 
Pressure reducer valve-1No.-Rs.12,253 
FPE gear pump-1No-Rs 50,413 
FPA gear pump-1No-Rs.48,007 

Motor for piston pump-1No-Rs 17,507 
Dialysis holder-1 No-Rs-21,662 

Male connector-suction rod-2Nos-Rs 6,343 
PE tube 2 Nos- Rs.4, 122 
Single holder-1 No-Rs 1,969 
Roller 7*10-1 No Rs.92,410 

Analog board-1No Rs.60,230 
PE tube-2 Nos-Rs 4,122 

Total Amount: Rs. 5,65,889 



13 Asset Value 

14 

# 

16 

Percentage value of the cost of spares 
with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset 
Value 

Abstract of Service Report provided by 
15 the OEMI Authorized Service Provider/ 

CYRIX (Attached or Not) 

Reasons for 
equipment as BER 

*Not mandatory 

17 Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority 

* Attach Photograph 

recommending 

chad to macheu 

KERAL HOSPITA 

vale ad septd 

RNAKULAM COCHIN 

the 

uperntendet/ Medical Officer (/c) 

Rs.5,37,000 

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM: 

105% 

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidelines 

as BER 

Cyrix report,OEM Service report and 
spare estimation attached 

Checked and found that SMPS, blood 

pump roller, analogue board, gas pump, 
FPA&FPE, PMV Valve, VUBE Valve, 
single holder, PE Pressure sensor, 
LX800 Motherboard, motor for piston 
pump are defective. The spare cost for 
repairing the same is 105%, quotation 
attached. The equipment outlived 11+ 
years installed on 15-11-2012, meeting 
both the criteria. So recommending the 
equipment for condemnation. 

JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE 

Sabutet BER ate gmots 

Signature of JC BM 

Qaticna 

AroyyakeralErna 

Signature of seal Date 



BBRAUN 

Custoer Neme : 

uetomer Addree: 

Dslon 

Contact Number : 

Installation 

Sertce Place 

Model: 

Sortal Number. 

SHARING EXPERTISE 

Sofware version: 

Obsorvstions : 

RO TOS: 

Bicart mhor: 

Neutral te Earh Voltaga: 

Use of UPSI Stabliear 
Dialog modol) 

Reported Problem 

SN 

Observed Probler: 

Sorvice Resolutdon: 

Date 

BA 
Onslte 

(0-10 PFM Acceptable limits) OY N ONA 

Followng spareparts are : 

(0-2 Volt) 

(comended 3KVA pat machlne ln 

HC AE 
Wokahop 

Aide numer 

Contact person: 

Wortung hours: 

OY JN ONA 
OY ON ONA 

Cuslomef remarkI Foedback:. 

Engineer name & Signature: 

Service report 

omce J 

Toll froo numbor : 022 66682232 - Optlon1 

Raplaca ON 

PMS / TSC O 

eG 

Servlce Request Category: 

User Training checkist slgned: 
Installation checkllst algned: 
Warranty End Date: 

Software: 

Servlce ETS Requeet No. 15063 
Dele of Vielt 1 

M Yos PM KIT replacement date: 
User Tralning: 
User Tralning checkliat slgned: 

Electrical Hardware : 
Mechanical Hardware: 

Installation 

tro be replacad:P 

Trend backup: Y D CONA 

End tlme tn Mn 

TSC cum PMS 

50% Clitrie Disinfeclon aer oach 
OY CDN ONA Therspy: 

50% Clitre Disinfection after end of 

day: 

Macne 

...Analg.basnd, aoRn.RA&PE pNvl 

This ls lo cerily that above mernticned aprsparts of BIBraun mechine are consumed/ to be consumed eseyklahp 

Staws of Service roquost: Cornpieted: Y ON Under ObsorvatoR 

B.Braun Medlcal Indla Pvt Ltd. 

Breakdown call 

el 

Broak Down a 

GenereHospral; 

LWo.: 

CAMC: 

Waranty / Ertanded waanty: 

AMC: 

DY N 

Service Type 

Oncall & Chargable : 

Y DN 

cepas.mton 
to be quoted: rON 

A-601, Boomerang, Chandivall, Andheri (East), Mumbal 400072. Technlcal Service to log on to your 

Quantuc 

Labour Hours Spen: tu:Nel 

Iots factory working of machine. 

Followup Dale : 

828386Ib 

Signalure wiUh Dale & Time 



RVICE PROVIDER 
ender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 

KMSCL 

Service Report 

Address 

Ph : 

3. 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

Health Faclity ..ge.n4Ya.Hospital, 

Problem ldentified : 

Action Taken .... 

1. SMps 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 

ISO 13485 : 2012 & IS0 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY| AERB Approved Service Agency 
30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochl -682 038, Kerala Ph: 98472 99500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mall : bemp.kl@cyrix.in 

Grnakulana 

Date : 

OB13 88/DI) 

CYRIX 

Spare Replaced Requested 

HEALTHCARE PVT LID 

UNDER 

Service Classification : Breakdown Call PMS 

Description 

Contact Number: 

Cyrix Engineer 

CompietedDate : 28-12-23 Time:....SO.2M Beseeeeeesseesesnu 

... 

Y BOD Mthey boayd 

Customer Remark 

Checked.the. chine...gg. 

Call Registration Date : 
Caller ID : 
Date of Visit : 

Asset No. : 

Service Enginger Name Tbin hor 

2. BloDd pursp Telley, Rston pump/N Gasy 

Jibin Thoroas 

Sppat.. t0...tthe.chackin4s..a2k.saxes,,.ato red. 

.Dial�sts..mat heit..céLQCVking 

EQPT Name :...Diaysis..Mahane. 
Manufacture..BxaunModel : Diadg Rus 
s. No. .I043. .Dept...Diaysis. Camit 

Qty. 

/No 

No. : 

Completed 

Calibration 

188800 

sOCHIN-68 

Signature�: 

Date 

26.-122023. 

28- I2-2022 

OIOIG. 

SRNAKULAM, COCHIN 

Part Number 

******************************* 

HEALT MIS 

Cust.Training 

toeunehat 

Spare Required 

Start Time 

GePR3 9:0AM I:30AM 

PR Number 

W�KLustomer Name : NIVEDITHA S 

Pending 

Date : a8lzl22 Niued AE 
Contact Number: 1444155568 

Designation :BiONEDCAL EN 
Hospital Seal :Sa). il be 

End Time 



Dralog 

ENEERAL HOS 



ammabie aNestetic gses Not 

to 

be 

used 

in 

pesenec 

of 

|230 \2500 

Brasial 

Registro 

ANVSA 

n.:301369.90496 

Laboratörios 

B. 

Braun 

SA. 

Importado 

e 
Distribuido 

por: 

B 
.Brav5 

MERNAKU LAM, CO 

2012 104013 

Made in Germany 34209 Melsungen, Gery 

REF 

710200N 

ialog+ garhe para Hernodialise 

B.Braun Avitum Al Manufacturer/ Fabricado per 

bKENTS 

WM,G8{264)Yo7(21)0098 

ugnet 
Services 



Date 

IS 

Name ol Atcde 

DiALet 

F.TCe -2 

STOCK BOOK 
RFS 

Rr 

) 

Issue 

H cust Covpw,,sea 

Balance Sign of 
Recover 

yA, A^ 

10 

YsEveier 

No d No d Rometo| Uneonvce Cordaned 

Kuwteo Tuteueare ouiti PA Chen 

12 

te 



11:35 

M Gmail 

15 messages 

Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai 
-0710116-1110172,-GH ERNAKULAM,-GH KOZHIKODE 

Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> 

Dear Sir, 

Gmail Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933-B Braun Medical (india) Pvt. Ltd - Murnbai -0710116 -1110172.-GH ERNAKUA 

To: Arpit Naik <arpit. naik@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Anoop Karthikeyan 
<anoop.karthikeyan @bbraun.com> 

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix. in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix. in>, Assistant 
Manager Purchase <ampurchase @cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempserviceki2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix 
<anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payatble@cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, 
Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyri.in>, 
Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.kibenp@cyrix.in>, "Siju K 
Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix. in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, 
Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh PP<jineeshcyrix@gmai.com>, 
Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, paymentkl@cyix. in 

EDD as per payment term: 13/03/2024 
For Queries and Clarifcations 

1 

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with details 

of material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For reference) 

with Seal and Signature. 

2 

3 

4 

Technical 

Accounts 

Logistics 

Anjitha TL 

PO Clarification 

5 Delivery Address 

@ Cyrix Accounts 

JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com> 

Payment Term:100% advance 

Thanks & Regards 

Purchase Assistant 
PH:- 9947719111 
Rurchasecyrix2@gmail.com 

blesseencyrix@gmail.com /afsal 

Thu, Mar 7, 2024 at 5:52 PM 

cyrix@gmail.com /bempsevicekl@gmail.com 
acc.payable @cyrix.in 

logisticscyrix@gmail.com 
smijacyrix@gmail.com/ purchasemgr@cyrix.in 
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd - Godown 

Chithrappuzha Ponjassery Road, Irumpanam 

Door No 13 353a, Sy No. 254/7-3 

Pin Code - 682309-, Kerala, India 

https://mnail.googlo.com/mail/u/O/7ik=ddd848o77t&viow=pt&search=all&pormthid=throad-f: 1792870094258449830&simpl=msg-f:179287009425. 1/11 



07/04/2024, 11:35 

www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd 
| 30/641 B| Pettah Jn | Poonithura Cochin -38| Kerala | India 

Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B., Braun Medical (India) Pyt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172,-GH 

ERNAKULAM ,GH KOZHIKODE.pdf 
98K 

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 
To: paymentki@cyrix.in 

Gmail -Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd- Mumbai -0710116 1110172,-GH E 

Dear Sir, 

Cc: Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Anoop Karthikeyan 
<anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP 
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix. in>, BEMP Service 2 
<bempserviceki2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix <anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable 
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix 
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze 
<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts y" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix. in>, JIBIN THOMAS 
GEORGE <jibintcyix@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, AnjithaT 
L<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> 

Kindly update the payment status. 

Thanks & Regards 
IZRATHKK 

Purchase Department 

[Quoted text hidden] 

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 

<anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> 
To: Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Anoop Karthikeyan 

Dear sir, 

Kindiy update the status of service. 

Thanks & Regards 

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix. in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix. in>, Assistant 
Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekt2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix 
<anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <aco.payable@cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, 
Blesson Jose <Zrn2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix in>, 
Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix. in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) 
<asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L 
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh PP 
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, paymentki@cyrix. in 

IZRATH KK 

Purchase Department 

On Thu, Mar 7, 2024 at 5:52 PM Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote: 
(Qudted text hidden) 

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> 

rchas 

To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, Anoop 

Tue, Mar 12, 2024 at 2:55 PM 

<anoop.karthikeyanobbraun.com> 

Sat, Mar 16, 2024 at 10:04 AM 

Sat, Mar 16, 2024 at 11:09 AM 

neeshcyrix Dear lzrath 

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant 
Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix 
<anaghacyrix@grmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc payable @cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, 
Blesson Jose <Zm2. kitbemp@cyrix. in>, Logistics Cyrix <iogisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, 
Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts 

htos;/mai google com/mailu/0/7ik=dddB48e7718view=pt&search=all&pernthid=thread-f:1792870094258449830& simpl=msg-t:179287009425. 2/11 

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH 



4, 11:35 Gmail - Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172,-GH ERNAKULA. 

st.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha TL 
urchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh PP 

Aineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Cyix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, "paymentkl@cyrix.in" <paymentkl@cyrix. in> 

Dear lzrath, 

Please provide payment transfer details to proceed. 

Regards, 
Babu 

From: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 
Sent: Saturday, March 16, 2024 10:04:16 AM 
To: Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>; Anoop 
<anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> 
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant 
Manager Purchase campurchase@cyrix. in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; anaghacyrix 
<anaghacyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Riju Reji 
<rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix. in>; Logistics Cyrix 
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; Afsal 
Yunuze <zm1.klbenmp@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>; JIBIN 
THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>; Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>; Sarang KM 
<sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>; Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>; 
Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; paymentkl@cyrix.in <paymentkl@cyrix.in> 
Subject: Re: Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd- Mumbai -0710116 -1110172 , 
GH ERNAKULAM-GH KOZHIKODE 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

(Quoted text hidden) 

Babu Murugesan 

Manager - Technical Services 
+919884450417 

babu.murugesan@bbraun.com 

B. Braun Medical (lndia) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514) 
WorkEZ- Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swany Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, 
Chennai, 600006 Tamil Nadu, IN, India 
Chennai, 600006 

,India 

http://www.bbraun.co.in 
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group 

As a true partner 
we develop snart solutions 
and set standards 

to improve health care. 

B. Braun - Sharing Expertise 

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute 
inside information, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of the company of the sender of 
this e-mail. Unauthorized use, disclosure, or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail 
and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments. 

Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 12:46 PM 

3/11 https//malil. google.com/mailu/Orik=ddd848e77t8view=pt&search=all& permthid=thread-f:1792870094258449830&simpl=msg-t:179287009425. 



Gmail - Purchase Ordor -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172.-GH Eo 

To IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Arpit Naik <arpit. naik@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan 
<babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, "es.kmscl@kerala gov.in" <es.kmscl@kerala.gov. in>, "brmekkd1@gmail.com" 

<bmekkd1@gmail.com> 

07/04/2024, 11:35 

Dear lzrath. 

Cc. "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix. in>, Assistant 
Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyriX, in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix 
sanaghacyrix@gmail com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc. payable@cyix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, 
Blesson Jose <}m2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, 
Kerala GRN <keralagnQcyrix. in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.kibemp@cyrix. in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )° 
<asst.acmanager 3@cyrix in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L 

<purchasecyrix2@gmai.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P 
<jineeshcynix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, "paymentklI@cyrix.in" <paymentkl@cyrix.in> 

Share the payment details for further processing which is pending from your side. 

Regards 
Anoop Karthikeyan 

Territory Sales Manager - Medical Equipment 
+91 9846696830/ 9746396888 

anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com 
B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U33112MH1984PTC214514) 
WorkEZ- Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building, | RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, | Thousand Lights 
Chennai, 600006 
Tamil Nadu, India 

http:/www.bbraun.co.in 
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group 

As a true partner 

we develop smart solutions 
and set standards 

to improve health care. 

B. Braun - Sharing Expertise 

B. Braun indla ls rocognlzed as one of the Best Workplacos to work for In Indla! 

Greot 
Place 
To 
Work 

Certificd 

Workplaces- ATAR Dream 
for men 

Greot 
Place 
Work. 

00 BEST COMPANES 
FOR WOMEN 

2020 

From: 1ZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 
Sent: Saturday, March 16, 2024 10:04 AM 

Compenies 
to work for 

To: Arpit Naik <arpit. naik@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>; Anoop 
<anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> 
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm bempkl@cyrix. in>; Assistant 

Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; anaghacyrix 

<anaghacyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc. payable@cyrix in>; Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>; 

Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Logistics 

<logistics@cyrix. in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1 klbemp@cyrix. in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst 

nillu/0(?kaddd84Re77(8yiow=pt&search=all& pormthid=thread-f.17928700942584498308 simpl=msg-f 179287009425. 

113 
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ssistant com" 
Anager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix. in>; JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjha 

(India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172.-GH ERNAKULA.. 

purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail, com>: Abiith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>; Jineest PP <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, paymentkl@cyrix.in Subject: Re: Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd- Mumbai -0710116 -1110172,-h ERNAKULAM ,-GH KOZHIKODE 

4, 11:35 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Dear sir, 

[Quoted text hidden] 
(Quoted text hidden] 

Anoop 

Territory Sales Manager 

anoop. karthikeyan@bbraun.com 

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U33112MH1984PTC214514) WorkEZ-Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building, RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, 
Chennai, 600006 Tamil Nadu, IN, India 
Chennai, 

,India 

Gmail - Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical 

http://www.bbraun.co.in 
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group 

As a true partner 
we develop smart solutions 
and set standards 
to improve heaith care. 

B. Braun - Sharing Expertise 
[Quoted text hidden] 

Payment Kerala <paymentki@cyrix.in> 
To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan @bbraun.com>, 1ZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Arpit Naik 
<arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, "bmekkd1@gmail.com" 

<bmekkd1@gmail.com> 
Cc: "es kmsci@kerala govin" <es.kmsc@kerala.gov.in>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project 
Manager KLBEMP <pm. bempkl@cyrix in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase @cyrix in>, BEMP Service 2 
<bempservicekt2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix <anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable 

Dear Sir/Mam, 

<acc, payable@cyrx.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 kibemp@cyrix in>, Cyrix Acct. Mgr 
<accountsmgr@cyru.in>, Logistics Cyrix <ogisticseyrix@gnal.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix in>, Kerala GRN 
<keralagrn@cyrx in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1. kibemp@cyrix in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts y 
<asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha TL 

<purchasecyn2@gmai.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abjthacyrix@Ymai.com>, Jineesh PP 
sjineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> 

Fri, Mar 22, 2024 at 2:54 PM 

|22-MAR-24 

Please note that we had transferred INR 23,200 /- as advance against PO 103933 after deducting TDS 
INR 400 

B. Braun 
Medical 

23,200.00AXISPO0483189833|PAID 

https://mail.google.com/mail/wor?ik=ddd848e77&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1 7928700942584498308 simpl=msg-f: 179287009425 5/11 



07/04/2024. 11:35 

Thanks & Regards, 

Accountant 
Muhammed Ramsheed V 

Gmail - Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172 GHE 

(India) Pvt. 
Ltd - Mumbai 

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd 
Office :30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala -682 038 

From: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 12:46 PM 

To: 12RATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>; Arpit Naik <arpit. naik@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan 
<babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>; es.kmscl@kerala.gov. in <es.kmscl@kerala.gov.in>; 
bmekkd1@gmail.com <bmekkd1@gmail.com> 
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; anaghacyrix <anaghacyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Riju Reji 
<rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix. in>; Logistics Cyrix 
<logisticScyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; Afsal 
Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>; JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>; Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2 @gmail.com>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>; Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in> 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Subject: RE: Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172. GH ERNAKULAM,-GH KOZHIKODE 

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> 

Dear sir, 

Kindly share the invoice and quotation against one time service 

IZRATH KK 

Cc: Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mar. <purchasengr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase 
<ampurchase@cyrix. in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempserviceki2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix <anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix 
Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix. in>, 
Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix. in>, Afsal 
Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix. in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jjbintcyrix@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh 
PP<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmai.com>, paymentkl@cyrix. in, Anjtha TL 
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> 

Thanks & Regards 

Purchase Department 

On Thu, Mar 7, 2024 at 5.52 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2 @gmail.com> wrote: 
[Quoted text hidden] 

11 35 

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> 
To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> 

npservcekl2 

Wed, Apr 3, 2024 at 2:45 PM 

Wed, Apr 3, 2024 at 3:26 PM 

Cc: Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix. in>, Project Manager KLBEMP 
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase @cyrix. in>, BEMP Service 2 

httos:l/mail.google.com/mnail/u/or7ik=ddd848e77(&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f.1792870094258449830&simpl=msg-t.179287009425 
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WNNNl NI tay AM xNyxat m, Abgith A cabyithaeytixDomait com>, Jineesh 

8abu Murugesan 

8 &raun ndia is recognizet as one of the Best Wrkplaces to Work in lndia 

Greot Best 
Place 

Wort 

From: ZRATH Purchasecyrix5@ymail cm 
Sent: Wednesday. Avl 3, 204 245 PM 
To: Ano sanoop karthikeyanbaun com> 
Ce: Arpt Naik <arpt naik@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan sbabu murugesangQbbraun.com>; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. 
quchasemgr@cyrx in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempki@cytix. in>;Assistant Manager Purchase 
ampurchasecyrix in>, BEMP Servioe? sbempservicekl2(0gmail. com>; anaghacyrix <anaghacyrix@gmail com>, 
Cynx Aocounts Payable <acc payable@eyrix in>; Riju Reji <rijurejicyrixÇDgmail.com>; Blesson Jose 
Zn2 klbemp@cyrx in>, Logistics Cyrix slogisticscyrix@gmail. com>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala 
GRN <keralagncyrix in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1 kIbemp@eyrix in>, Sju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Acoounts ) 
casst acmanager 3OCyrix in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <ibintcyrix@gnail com>; Sarang KM 
<sarangcyrix@gmail com>, Abijith A <abijithacyixOgmail. com>; Jineesh PP <jineeshcyriNQgmail.com>; Cyrix 
Payments <paymentcyrix(Dgmail com>, paymentkl@cyrix. in, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail. com> 
Subject: Re. Purchase Order KL 23 24 103933 B Braun Medical (lndia) Pvt. Ltd-Mumbai -0710 16 -1110172,-GH 
ERNAKULAM ,-GH KOZHIKODE 

Dear sir. 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless 
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

(Quoted text hidden) 
(Quoted teat hddern) 

Babu Murugesan 

Manager-Technical Services 

KNBST MANES 

+919884450417 

babu murugesanDbbraun com 

Dream 
Componies 
to work for 

B Braun Medical (lndia) Pvt Lld. (CIN U33112MH1984PTC214514) 

Chennal, 600006 

WorkEZ- Block B. Doo No 3, 2nd Floot, Hansa Butding, RK Swamy Cente, 147, Pathart Rd, Thousand Lights, 
Chennal, 6000008 Tamil Nadu, IN, lndia 

htps /imal google comvmallwo7ik-ddd04de 8view-plâsoarehealtapernthid-thread t 17928700D4268449030&simpl=msg-t 179287000426 



07/04/2024, 11:35 
,India 

http://www.bbraun.co.in 
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group 

As a true partner 

we develop smart solutions 
and set standards 

to improve health care. 

B. Braun - Sharing Expertise 
[Quoted text hidden] 

2 attachments 

98K 

Purchasse Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172,-GH 
ERNAKULAM ,-GH KOZHIKODE.pdf 

SAP-Document-420796.pdf 
413K 

Gmail - Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -0710116 -1110172 sn 

ZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 

Dear sir, 

Kindiy take GRN 

To Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix. in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com> 

Ce: Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr" <purchasenmgr@cyrix. in> 

po:103933 
onetime completed at ekm, kozhikode 

@JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE @Jineesh PP kindly give the confirmation for the same. 

Thanks & Regards 
1ZRATHKK 
Purchase Department 

[Quoted text hidden] 

SAP-Document-420796.pdf 
413K 

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> 
To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 

35 

Dear Izrath, 

Wed, Apr 3, 2024 at 4:21 PM 

Please find copy of Service report & Spares quote in the attached file. 

Cc: Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP 
<pn.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix. in>, BEMP Service 2 
<bempserviceki2@gmail.com>, anaghacyrix <anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable 
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com, Blesson Jose 
<Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN 
<keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" 
<asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jbintcyrix@gmail.com>, Sarang KM 
<sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh PP <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments 
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, "paymentkl@cyrix. in" <paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> 

Thu, Apr 4, 2024 at 10:25 AM 

undly 

rele 

ase 

PO 

htps l/mail google. comimailw/0/?ik=dddB48e 7718 view=pt&search allB pernthid =thread-f 1792870094258449830& simpl=msg-+ 179287009425 8/11 
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11 35 

Kindly release PO to proceed. 

Also please update the status of the quote submitted for various Govt /Dist Hospitals. 

Thanks & Regards 
Babu Murugesan 

Manager - Technical Services 

Gmal -Purchase Order -L 23 24 103933 -8 Braun Medical (lndia) Pt Ltd - Mumbai 0710116 -1110172GH ERNAKULA. 

BÊBraun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd 

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3. 

2d Floor,Hansa Building 

RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, 

Thousand Lights, Chennai, 600006 

Tel.: +9144 48557004 | Mob: +91 9884450417 

CIN: U33112MH1984PTC214514 

B. Braun India is recognized as one of the Best Workplaces to Work in India 
Great 
Place 
To 
Work 

Certified 

Best 
Worlkplaces 

or 

Pce 

Quoted text hidden] 

[Qucted text hidden) 

4 attachments 

608K 

2021 

Best Workplaces ON AVTAR 
i Heathcars 

Grect 

Work 
NDUA 
2021 

GH KOZHIKODE.jpg 
1441K 

104013-GH Ernakulam SR.pdf 

100 BEST COMPANIES 
FOR WOMEN 

2021 

Cyrix Healthcare, Ernakulam_spare part quotation_098.pdf 
243K 

Dream 
Companies 
to work for 

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 

DOth edition 

Cyrix Healthcare, Kozhikode_spare part quotation_096.pdf 
247K 

Sat, Apr 6, 2024 at 9:50 AM 
To: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com> 
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr" <purchasemgr@cyrix in>, Kerala GRN 
<keralagrn@cyrix. in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com> 

https:imail.google.com/maiwu/0/?ik=ddd848e77f&view=pt& search=allßpermthd=thread-:1792870094258449830&simpl=msg-f.179287009425. 9/11 



07/04/2024, 11:35 

Reminder 

Thanks & Regards 
IZRATHKK 
Purchase Department 

(Quoted text hidden] 

Jineesh PP <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com> 
To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 

Dear 1ZRATH, 

They attend the issue and shared spare quotation. 
Thanks & Regards, 

Jineesh PP 
Sr.BME 

Gmail - Purchase Order -KL 23 24 103933 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd- Mumbai -071 

Cc: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." 
<purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix. in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix 
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> 

Mob-7593847163 
jineeshcyrix@gmail.com 
[Quoted text hidden) 
(Quoted text hidden] 

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> 
To: Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in> 

take grn 

Thanks & Regards 
IZRATHKK 
Purchase Department 

[Quoted text hidden) 

Cc: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mar." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com> 

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5gmail.con> 
To: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com> 

Kindly give confirmation 

Thanks 8& Regards 
1ZRATHKK 
Purchase Department 

[Quoted text hidden] 

710116 -1110172 

JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrixDgrmail.com> 

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Jineesh PP 
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix. in> 

To IZRATH <purchasecyrix50gmail.com> 

411:35 

Dear IZRATH, 

achin 

Sat, Apr 6, 2024 at 1:25 PM 

Sat, Apr 6, 2024 at 3:04 PM 

Sat, Apr 6, 2024 at 3:41 PM 

Ce Anjtha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr" <purchasemgr@cyrix in>, Cyrix Logistics 
<ogistics@cyrix in>, Logistics Cyriz <logisticscyrixegmail com>, Kerala GRN <keralaginC@cyrix. in> 

mail 

is 

for 

the 

co 

and 

Sat, Apr 6, 2024 at 6:27 PM 

1Gnine and provde 

Regar 

Jibin Thomas o 

DI - KLBEMMS 

ao 

MOF 
Quot 



AUN 

To, 
Cyrix Healthcare 
c/O Ernakulam 

Sub: - Quotation for Spare Parts 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Greetings from BB8raun Medical India Pt. Ltd. 

Art. No. 

3456077A 

Kindly find our most competitive rate for Spare part for Hemodialysis machine. 

34561390 

34560610 
3456124A 

3451906C 
3456168B 
3461096 
3461095 

3456055B 

7107426 

34562260 

3451728A 

34570535 

34519262 
34560734 

3451728A 

Description 

Retainer tube green 
Dialyser coupling blue 

LX 800 motherboard 

Pressure sensor 

Solenoid valve 
Pressure reducer valve(DMV) 

FPE gear pump 
FPA gear pump 

Motor for piston pump 
Dialysis holder 

Male connector for suction rod 

PE tube 
Single holder 
Roller 7*10 

Analog board 

Our Ref.BB/BA-W-098/24 Date: 03.04.2024 

PE tube 

Drea m 
Companies 

Qty 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

D. Dran ea aa rrL L 

A-801 | Boomerang I Chamdva 
Andhen E| Mmba - 400 072 
CN :U33112MH1984T4514 
Tel. :(91-22) 6668 2Z222 

1 

fax :91-22) 5668 2121 

2 

Unit price 
( Excl. Tax) 

1,405 
9,220 

115,895 
14,166 

19,841 
12,253 

50,413 

48,007 
17,507 
21,662 

3,172 
2,061 
1,969 

92,410 
60,230 

2,061 

Total: 
GST: 189% 

Total Amount: 

Total Price 

(Excl. Tax) 
1405 

9.220 
115.895 

14,166 

19,841 

12.253 

50,413 

48.007 
17,507 

21,662 

6,343 
4,122 
1,969 

92,410 
60.230 

4,122 

479,567 

86,322 
565,889 



AUN 

Terms t Conditions: 

1. Taxes 

2. Payment 

3. Delivery 

4. Quotation 

Thanking you, 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Yours faithfully. 

SUSMEETA PANDEY 

: As per GST Rate w.r.t. HSN code of spare part. 

:Within 2-3 weeks from P0. 

:100% Advance Cheque/DD in Favour of M/s B.Braun Medical () 

:Validity 30 days 

For B|Braun Medical (India) Pvt Ltd. 

Senior Executive - Technical Service 

E Mail ~ Susmeeta.mazumdar @bbraun.com 
Phone No: 022 66682205 

Draurn iVIeuICaT uIUid) rvL. LIu. 

A-601 |Boomerang | Chandivali 
Andheri (E)| Mumbai - 400 072 
CIN :033112MH1984PTC214514 

Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222 

BABU MURUGESAN 

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121 
www.bbraun.co.in 

Manager -Training t Quality 

Drem 
CompSnies 
to Nork ror 

E Mail ~ babu.murugesan @bbraun.com 
Mob No: 9884450417 
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